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Today’s Session

• Self Assessment - Results

• Self Assessment - Review 

• The Assignment Questions
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Self Assessment Results

Session 01 - Class Average

Session 02 - Class Average

Total Weighted Score Average

5 on 20

18

12 on 20
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Self Assessment Results

Session 01 - Pass

Session 02 - Pass

Total Weighted Score - Pass

1

14
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Self Assessment Results

Students with improvement

All students with correct answer

No students with correct answer

21

Question 20

Questions 5, 9, & 13
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Self Assessment Results

4

2

13

1
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Self Assessment Results

13

2

2

3
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Self Assessment Results

0

2

1

17
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Self Assessment Results

2
11
4
2
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Self Assessment Results

0

0
20

0
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Self Assessment Results

15
3
1
1
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Self Assessment Results

3
8
0
9
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Self Assessment Results

2
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14
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Self Assessment Results

2
13
4
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Self Assessment Results

1
15
1
3
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Self Assessment Results

0
20
0
0
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Self Assessment Results

17
1
2
0
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Self Assessment Results

0
0
20
0



Click to edit Master title style

• Click to edit Master text styles

• Second level

• Third level

• Fourth level

• Fifth level

Undergraduate Diploma in 
Business Administration

Self Assessment Results

2
1
15
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Self Assessment Results
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Self Assessment Results

1
8
0
10
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Self Assessment Results

0
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Self Assessment Results

9
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Self Assessment Results

10
4
4
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Self Assessment Results

4
0
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13
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Assignment Questions
Question 1: Identify a product of your choice which has not been

used or mentioned during any of the module’s sessions. Briefly

describe the product and its use and apply a SCAMPER on the

product. Your assignment should also include information on

SCAMPER and the reasons for which it is used.

Session 02
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Assignment Questions
Question 2: Identify a known car manufacturing company, excluding Tesla, of your

choice. Perform a SWOT analysis on the company followed by an Opportunities

Analysis and suggest new strategy for the company based on your findings. Your

assignment should also include information on SWOT and Opportunities approach

and the reasons for which they are used.

Session 04



Click to edit Master title style

• Click to edit Master text styles

• Second level

• Third level

• Fourth level

• Fifth level

Undergraduate Diploma in 
Business Administration

Assignment Questions
Question 3: The famous Indian brand, Allen Solly, is looking into the possibility of

opening a store in Malta. Conduct a PESTEL analysis and follow up by compiling a list

of Opportunities and Threats and draw your conclusions from the analysis. Your

assignment should also include information on PESTEL analysis and the reasons for

which it is used.

Session 05
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Assignment

• Student’s understanding of the subject

• Presentation

• Uniqueness (no plagiarism)

• Appropriate citations
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Student’s understanding of the subject

• Assignment Submission Form
• the due date

• the word limit
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Student’s understanding of the subject

• Assignment Submission Form

• Choose which question to answer

• Read it well and understand it

• Identify keywords
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Assignment Plan

Introduction

Content/Body

Conclusion

150

150

900
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Assignment Plan

Introduction

Conclusion

150

150

900

PAST

PRESENT

FUTURE

ASSERTIVE - Facts

DISCUSS - Research & Thoughts 

SUGGEST - Closure

Content/Body
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Assignment Plan

Introduction

Conclusion

150

150

900

Historical

Importance

Principles

Future looking 

summary

C
O

N
S

T
IT

U
T

IO
N

Content/Body
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Sources

• Lecture Notes/Slides

• Books - suggested reading lists

• Online
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Online

Google Scholar
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Online

• Check that sources are reliable

• Undergraduate Diploma in Business Administration

• Avoid Wikipedia

• Use keywords
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Online
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Online



Click to edit Master title style

• Click to edit Master text styles

• Second level

• Third level

• Fourth level

• Fifth level

Undergraduate Diploma in 
Business Administration

Online
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The Rubric
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The Rubric
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Cover Page
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Cover Page
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Referencing System
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Referencing System

In text



Click to edit Master title style

• Click to edit Master text styles

• Second level

• Third level

• Fourth level

• Fifth level

Undergraduate Diploma in 
Business Administration

Referencing System

&

VS

Reference & Bibliography
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Referencing System

Undergraduate Diploma in Business Administration
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Referencing System
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Referencing System
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Referencing System

citethisforme.com
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Cover Page

Font Size

Line Spacing

Justified

Page Numbering

Text - 12pt

Titles - 14pt

Font

Times New Roman

1.5



Click to edit Master title style

• Click to edit Master text styles

• Second level

• Third level

• Fourth level

• Fifth level

Undergraduate Diploma in 
Business Administration

Table of Contents
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Report

Headings and subheadings: Reports are typically broken 

up into sections, divided by headings and subheadings, to 

facilitate browsing and scanning.

Use numbering

1. Heading

1.1 Sub Heading

1.1.1 Sub Sub Heading
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Assignment

• Maximum score 100

• Weighted 65
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Turnitin

Diploma in Law (Malta)
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Creating your Turnitin account

• 21 Academy will create a student account for you

• You will receive an email on the email address provided to us that 
will ask you to create a password for your account
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Step 1: Go to www.turnitin.com
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Step 2: Fill in your details as per email received via the system 
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Step 3: Log into the system and select the class you will be uploading an 

assignment for 
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Step 4: Select ‘submit’  next to the assignment you wish to upload 
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Step 5: Insert your details and the Assignment Question Number
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Step 6: Upload your assignment, and click on ‘Upload’
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Step 7: Wait for the document to upload
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Step 8: Once the document uploads, click ‘confirm’ on the bottom left
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Step 9: The system will generate a digital receipt for your submission
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Step 10: You will then receive confirmation of submission via email
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Step 11: Once the system processes your upload, you will be able to see the 

similarity percentage on Turnitin under the class Portfolio tab
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Step 12: You can download the similarity report by clicking on the % icon 

The report will highlight the similar sections as per below
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Step 13: At the end of the downloaded document, you will be able to 

identify the sources that the similar sections relate to
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Step 14: You can choose to exclude the Bibliography from the 

parameters to be included in the similarity analysis  
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Resubmission

• You can resubmit an assignment as many times as you wish before 
the deadline communicated to you on the Assignment submission 
form. 

• The similarity percentage will update with each new submission. 
Always remember that this needs to be below 20% including direct 
quotations 

• The uploaded version of the assignment at the time of the deadline 
will be considered as the final submission. 
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Remember

• Your upload should include the Assignment Submission Form. This will NOT be 
counted as part of the word count or for similarity purposes

• Uploaded documents should be in PDF Format. These should NOT be scanned

• Assignments uploaded after the submission deadline will be considered as late 
submissions and may result in a grade deduction, UNLESS a request for an 
extension has been made and approved by 21 Academy’s Administration prior 
to the deadline. This request should be made via the appropriate Form 
available in the Student Resource Centre

• You have the possibility to download a copy of the document version you have 
downloaded 
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